

## Item:

Partnership for Reimagining Gainesville Fund Agreement

# **Requested Action:**

The Board is asked to:

- 1) Approve the Fund Agreement with the Community Foundation of North Central Florida for the Partnership for Reimagining Gainesville; and
- 2) Authorize the Executive Director to execute the agreement.

## **Background:**

The Partnership for Reimagining Gainesville Funs is a model of community-based collaboration and meaningful impact that aims to:

- develop and enhance the capacity of our community to address complex social problems in the Gainesville area
- fosters inter-organizational partnerships founded on principles of respect, transparency, and reciprocity
- works with community stakeholders to actively identify and support impact-focused ideas, projects or initiatives driven by community needs

The initiative is coordinated by the Community Foundation of North Central Florida and was established by the University of Florida and the City of Gainesville.

The ideas come directly from the community and can be submitted by individuals and small organizations.

#### Attachments:

Partnership for Reimagining Gainesville Fund Agreement Partnership for Reimagining Gainesville Presentation

## **Programmatic Impact:**

To be determined. The intent is to provide a funding venue for new and innovative community-based ideas.

# Fiscal Impact:

\$50,000 from 001.15.1500.569.82.00

# **Recommendation:**

Staff recommends approval